

(संसद के अधिनियम द्वारा स्थापित केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय / A Central University established by an Act of Parliament)

कुल सचिव का कार्यालय / OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

तेजपुर-784028 :: असम / TEZPUR-784028 :: ASSAM

(सर्वोत्तम विश्वविद्यालय के लिए कुलाध्यक्ष पुरस्कार,2016 और भारत के 100श्रेष्ठ उच्च शिक्षण संस्थानों में पंचम स्थान प्राप्त विश्वविद्यालय) (Awardee of Visitor's Best University Award, 2016 and 5th among India's Top 100 Universities, MHRD-NIRF Ranking, 2016)

ADVERTISEMENT NO. 10/2022

Advertisement for Supporting staff at Tezpur University (SLTI) under PMFME

Applications are invited for a <u>walk-in-interview</u> for one (01) temporary position of **Supporting Staff** for implementation of the capacity building component at Tezpur University (SLTI), Napam, Tezpur – 784028, Assam under the Pradhan Mantri Formalization of Micro Food Processing Enterprises (PMFME) scheme.

Essential Qualifications: Master's / Bachelor's degree in Biotechnology, Microbiology, Life Sciences, Food Sciences or Technology with good academic record. Working experience in food related industries will be preferable.

Age Limit: Not more than 35 years on the last date of submission of application.

Stipend: The incumbent will be paid an amount of ₹18,000/- pm (fixed).

Duration of engagement: Appointment will be for a period of four (04) months or completion of the project or until further orders whichever is earlier.

Interested candidates may send their application along with self-attested photocopies of mark sheets, certificates from 10th standard onwards, caste certificate (if applicable), experience certificate (if any), any other testimonials and a copy of recent signed Curriculum Vitae (CV) to the SLTI Coordinator (PMFME Scheme), Tezpur University through e-mail (amittu@tezu.ernet.in) latest by 29.08.2022 (05.00 PM). Only short-listed candidates will be called for personal interview via email. Shortlisted candidates may appear before the interview board with all original and self-attested copies of documents and a copy of signed CV. Original documents of the candidates will be verified by the Selection Committee. The interview will be held on 2nd September, 2022, 10.30 AM onwards in Department of Food Engineering and Technology, Tezpur University, Assam.

Terms and Conditions:

- 1) No. TA/DA will be paid for attending the interview.
- 2) Those in employment or doing Ph.D. must submit 'No Objection Certificate' from the concerned employer / Ph.D. Supervisor.
- 3) The decision of Selection Committee/Tezpur University authority would be final and binding in all aspects.
- 4) Appointment of supporting staff is purely temporary and does not confer any right for absorption/employment in Tezpur University.

For further details, please contact:

Dr. Amit Baran Das, Assistant Professor and SLTI Coordinator (PMFME Scheme)
Department of Food Engineering and Technology, Tezpur University, Napam – 784028
Tel: 03712-275714 (Office), e-mail: amittu@tezu.ernet.in

Registrar

(Biren

Date: | 8 .08.2022

Memo No.F.08-53/I(E)

Copy to:

- 1. Pro Vice Chancellor, Tezpur University.
- 2. Dean, Academic Affairs, Tezpur University.
- 3. Dean, School of Engineering, Tezpur University.
- 4. Head, Department of Food Engineering & Technology, Tezpur University.
- 5. Finance Officer, Tezpur University, for information.
- 6. Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, Tezpur University, for kind information of the Vice Chancellor.
- 7. Dr. Amit Baran Das, Assistant Professor & SLTI Coordinator (PMFME Scheme), Department of Food Engineering & Technology, Tezpur University.
- 8. Webmaster, Tezpur University, with a request to float the advertisement in the University Website.
- 9. Advertisement Guard File.

Tezpur University